








ATTACHMENT B 

PROJECT SCHEDULE AND MILESTONES 

 

 

 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT PLAN 

PROJECT SCHEDULE AND MILESTONES: 

 

Action Start Date End Date 

Subgrant Program Development May 30, 2018 November 30, 2018 

Solicitation of Project Partners (RFP) November 30, 2018 March 1, 2019 

Announce Funding November 30, 2018 March 1, 2019 

Accept Applications November 30, 2018 March 1, 2019 

Make Subawards March 30, 2019 April 30, 2019 

Complete MOAs for Awardees March 30, 2019 June 30, 2019 

Project Implementation June 1, 2019 June 30, 2021 

Procurement and Installation of Equipment June 1, 2019 June 30, 2021 

Monitoring and Oversight of Project June 1, 2019 June 30, 2021 

Reporting July 1, 2019 July 30, 2021 

Project Completion Date July 1, 2021 July 1, 2021 

 

  



 

 

 

PROJECT BUDGET: 

Project Description Project Partner 
Project Sub-

Total 

Amount 
Funded by 

Trust 

Amount 
Funded by 

Project Partner 

Install 1 level 2 charger in Pawhuska OK City of Pawhuska $21,394.00 $17,115.20 $4,278.80 

Install 1 level 2 charger at the Holiday Inn Express & Suites, Owasso OK 
Roshan Patel DBA 

Leisurehm 
$10,100.00 $8,080.00 $2,020.00 

Install 1 level 2 charger at The Fairfield Inn and Suites, Catoosa OK 
Roshan Patel DBA 

Leisurehm 
$10,100.00 $8,080.00 $2,020.00 

Install 10 level 2 chargers at 4 locations in Edmond OK City of Edmond $55,235.00 $25,367.00 $29,868.00 

Install 1 level 3 charger each in Edmond, Midwest City, and Oklahoma City OK OnCue $390,440.36 $292,830.27 $97,610.09 

Install 1 level 3 charger at 2837 NW 36th St. Oklahoma City OK OnCue $128,974.32 $96,639.00 $32,335.32 

Install 2 level 2, and 2 level 3 Chargers in Chandler OK 
Carey Johnson Oil 

Company 
$181,863.00 $114,961.00 $66,902.00 

Install 2 level 2, and 1 level 3 charger in McAlester OK 
Carey Johnson Oil 

Company 
$182,063.00 $115,091.00 $66,972.00 

Install 2 level 3 chargers in Enid, Guymon, McAlester, Norman, Seiling, 
Stillwater, and Tulsa Ok.  Install 4 level 3 chargers in Blackwell, Henryetta, 
Lawton, Muskogee, Tulsa, Wagoner, OK. 

Francis Solar $6,705,464.00 $1,005,821.00 $5,699,644.00 

 Administrative $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 

 Project Totals $7,835,633.68 $1,833,984.47 $6,001,650.21 

 Percentage 100% 23.41% 76.59% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PROJECTED TRUST ALLOCATIONS 

  

1. Anticipated Project Funding Request to be paid through the Trust $1,833,984.47 

2. Anticipated Cost Share $6,001,650.21 

3. Anticipated Total Project Funding (line 1 plus line 2) $7,835,634.68 

4. Cumulative Trustee Payments Made to Date Against Cumulative 

Approved Beneficiary Allocation* $2,311,799.50* 

5. Cumulative Unused Trustee Payments Returned to Trust from 

Previous Funding Requests $0.00 

6. Net Trustee Payments Made to Date Against Cumulative Approved 

Beneficiary Allocation (line 4 minus Line 5) $2,311,799.50 

7. Current Beneficiary Project Funding to be paid through the Trust 

(line 1) $1,833,984.47 

8. Total Funding Allocated to for Beneficiary, inclusive of Current 

Action by Year (line 6 plus line 7) $4,145,783.97 

9. Initial Beneficiary Share of Trust Funds $20,922,485.12 

10. Beneficiary Share of Estimated Funds Remaining in Trust (line 9 

minus line 6) $18,610,685.62 

11. Net Beneficiary Funds Remaining in Trust, net of cumulative 

Beneficiary Funding Actions (line 10 minus line 7) $16,776,701.15 

* This line item includes the sum of cost requests from the following submitted D-4 funding requests, regardless of whether or 

not funds have been received by DEQ: Funding Requests #1, #2, and #3 

 



ATTACHMENT C  

 

DETAILED PLAN FOR REPORTING ON  

ELIGIBLE MITIGATION ACTION IMPLEMENTATION 

 
Per Subparagraph 5.2.11 of the Environmental Trust Agreement for State Beneficiaries (“Trust 
Agreement”), Beneficiaries must set forth a “detailed plan for reporting on Eligible Mitigation Action 
implementation” to be included in an Appendix D-4 funding request. The Oklahoma Department of 
Environmental Quality (DEQ) plans to report per 5.3 of the Trust Agreement.  
 
DEQ is committed to meeting reporting requirements consistent with Subparagraph 5.3 of the Trust 
Agreement, as set forth below:  
 

For each Eligible Mitigation Action, no later than six months after receiving its first disbursement 
of Trust Assets, and thereafter no later than January 30 (for the preceding six-month period of July 
1 to December 31) and July 30 (for the preceding six-month period of January 1 to June 30) of each 
year, each Beneficiary shall submit to the Trustee a semiannual report describing the progress 
implementing each Eligible Mitigation Action during the six-month period leading up to the 
reporting date (including a summary of all costs expended on the Eligible Mitigation Action 
through the reporting date). Such reports shall include a complete description of the status 
(including actual or projected termination date), development, implementation, and any 
modification of each approved Eligible Mitigation Action. Beneficiaries may group multiple Eligible 
Mitigation Actions and multiple sub-beneficiaries into a single report. These reports shall be signed 
by an official with the authority to submit the report for the Beneficiary and must contain an 
attestation that the information is true and correct and that the submission is made under penalty 
of perjury. To the extent a Beneficiary avails itself of the DERA Option described in Appendix D-2, 
that Beneficiary may submit its DERA Quarterly Programmatic Reports in satisfaction of its 
obligations under 15 of 43 this Paragraph as to those Eligible Mitigation Actions funded through 
the DERA Option. The Trustee shall post each semiannual report on the State Trust’s public-facing 
website upon receipt. 

 



ATTACHMENT D 

Detailed cost estimates from selected or potential vendors for each proposed expenditure. 

 

The cost estimates for Light Duty Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment projects ranged from 

$10,100 to $1,005,821 for 1 level 2 charger at one location, to 38 level 3 chargers at 13 locations. 

In response to the Request for Proposal, DEQ received 107 cost estimates for projects from 12 

potential recipients. 

A detailed estimate of each awarded project is on the following page.  

 

 

 



ChargeOK Grant D-4 Attachment B.    D4_attachment B-2.xlsx

Project Description Project Partner Project Total

Amount Funded 

by ChargeOK 

Grant

Amount Funded 

by Project 

Partner Equipment cost

Installation 

cost Soft cost

Install 1 Level 2 Charger in Pawhuska City of Pawhuska $21,394.00 $17,115.20 $4,278.80 $8,844.00 $12,550.00 $0.00

Install 1 level 2 chargers each in Catoosa Roshan Patel $10,100.00 $8,080.00 $2,020.00 $10,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Install 1 level 2 charger in Owasso Roshan Patel $10,100.00 $8,080.00 $2,020.00 $10,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Install 10 level 2 chargers at 4 locations in Edmond City of Edmond $55,235.00 $25,367.00 $29,868.00 $27,400.00 $10,000.00 $17,835.00

install 1 level 3 charger each in Edmond, Midwest City, and Oklahoma City OnCue $390,440.36 $292,830.27 $97,610.09 $278,847.96 $111,592.40 $0.00

Install 1 level 3 Charger at 2837 NW 36th OKC OnCue $128,974.32 $96,639.00 $32,335.32 $92,949.32 $36,025.00 $0.00

Install 2 level 2, and 2 level 3 chargers in Chandler Carey Johnson Oil Company, Inc. $181,863.00 $114,961.00 $66,902.00 $87,163.00 $83,100.00 $11,600.00

Install 2 level 2 and 1 level 3 chargers in McAlester Carey Johnson Oil Company, Inc. $182,063.00 $115,091.00 $66,972.00 $52,863.00 $115,100.00 $14,100.00

Install 4 level 3 chargers at 4545 White Ave, Blackwell OK 74631 Francis Solar MOA 1 $706,244.00 $105,937.00 $600,307.00 $600,287.00 $105,957.00 $0.00

Install 2 level 3 chargers at 4330 W Garriot Street, Enid OK 73703 Francis Solar MOA 1 $408,574.00 $61,286.00 $347,288.00 $333,803.00 $74,771.00 $0.00

Install 2 level 3 chargers at 1906 Hwy 64 N, Guymon OK 73942 Francis Solar MOA 1 $287,526.00 $43,129.00 $244,397.00 $234,592.00 $52,934.00 $0.00

Install 4 level 3 chargers at 101 E Main St, Henryetta OK 74437 Francis Solar MOA 1 $721,731.00 $108,260.00 $613,471.00 $615,851.00 $105,880.00 $0.00

Install 4 level 3 chargers at 135 NW 2nd Street, Lawton, OK 73501 Francis Solar MOA 1 $728,554.00 $109,283.00 $619,270.00 $621,999.00 $106,555.00 $0.00

Install 2 level 3 chargers at 506 S George Nigh Expressway, McAlester OK 74501 Francis Solar MOA 1 $375,521.00 $56,328.00 $319,193.00 $300,866.00 $74,655.00 $0.00

Install 4 level 3 chargers at 3325 Tahlequah St, Muskogee OK 74401 Francis Solar MOA 1 $722,282.00 $108,342.00 $613,939.00 $616,390.00 $105,892.00 $0.00

Install 2 level 3chargers at 3450 Chautauqua Ave, Norman OK 73072 Francis Solar MOA 1 $293,429.00 $44,014.00 $249,415.00 $240,505.00 $52,924.00 $0.00

Install 2 level 3 chargers at 1093 US-270, Seiling OK 73663 Francis Solar MOA 1 $442,870.00 $66,431.00 $376,440.00 $367,476.00 $75,394.00 $0.00

Install 2 level 3 chargers at 423 N Main St, Stillwater OK 74075 Francis Solar MOA 1 $361,852.00 $54,278.00 $307,575.00 $295,509.00 $66,343.00 $0.00

Install 4 level 3 chargers at 10019 S Memorial Dr, Tulsa OK 74133 Francis Solar MOA 1 $722,077.00 $108,312.00 $613,766.00 $616,390.00 $105,687.00 $0.00

Install 2 level 3 chargers at 5005 S Darlington Ave, Tulsa OK 74135 Francis Solar MOA 1 $263,487.00 $39,523.00 $223,964.00 $211,126.00 $52,361.00 $0.00

Install 4 level 3 chargers at 300 S Dewey Ave, Wagoner OK 74467 Francis Solar MOA 1 $671,317.00 $100,698.00 $570,619.00 $565,514.00 $105,803.00 $0.00

$7,685,633.68 $1,683,984.47 $6,001,650.21 $6,188,575.28 $1,453,523.40 $43,535.00


	Appendix_D4_EVSE_packet (002).pdf
	Signed Appendix D-4 EVSE
	ATTACHMENT B EVSE
	ATTACHMENT C EVSE
	ATTACHMENT D EVSE
	D4_Project budget_attachment D

	Xerox Scan_08132019153221.pdf
	Appendix_D4_EVSE_packet (002).pdf
	Signed Appendix D-4 EVSE
	ATTACHMENT B EVSE
	ATTACHMENT C EVSE
	ATTACHMENT D EVSE
	D4_Project budget_attachment D


